

FTSE Russell Factsheet

FR IdealRatings Islamic Indices

A trusted and comprehensive global suite of equity indices

Using the screening capabilities of IdealRatings, FTSE Russell has, under the name FR, a range of Shariah-compliant benchmark indices. The indices combine LSEG's unparalleled coverage of global equity markets and consistent, rules-based methodology with IdealRatings' expertise and research-based approach to Shariah-compliant screening.

FTSE Russell

As part of the ongoing work to simplify its brand, London Stock Exchange Group (LSEG) announced that Refinitiv Benchmarks and Indices were moving to FTSE Russell branding with effect from November 2023. As part of the rebranding, the Refinitiv IdealRatings Islamic Indices were renamed as the FR Idealratings Islamic Indices.

FTSE Russell is a trading name of FTSE International Limited, Frank Russell Company, FTSE Global Debt Capital Markets Limited (and its subsidiaries FTSE Global Debt Capital Markets Inc. and FTSE Fixed Income Europe Limited), FTSE Fixed Income LLC, Refinitiv Benchmark Services (UK) Limited, Refinitiv Limited and Beyond Ratings S.A.S.

LSEG holds a unique position within the global financial market, operating connected businesses to serve customers across the financial markets value chain.

The FR IdealRatings Islamic Indices are calculated by FTSE Russell and will be made available to customers as part of their desktop licence through the LSEG Data & Analytics Platforms or subject to a separate licence agreement.

Neither FTSE International Limited nor Refinitiv Benchmark Services (UK) Limited nor any other member of the London Stock Exchange Group plc group of companies, is the benchmark administrator1 of the FR IdealRatings Islamic Indices..

Comprehensive coverage of global and Islamic markets

Maximizing LSEG's equity coverage to provide deep broad market Islamic indices:

- Region indices, e.g., MENA, BRIC, ASEAN, OIC
- Country indices, e.g., UAE, Malaysia, Bahrain, Indonesia
- Sector indices, e.g., global energy, global technology, global healthcare.

Research-based screening

- Proprietary algorithms scour all public information and news about a given company to determine whether activities should be screened further for non-compliance.
- A dedicated team of researchers scrutinizes algorithm outputs for accuracy checks and analyses company financials and lines of business.
- Over 30 revenue streams of interest to Shariah compliance are tracked for each company.
- The AAOIFI-adherent screening process guarantees broadest acceptance across countries and interpretations of Islamic law.

Source: FTSE Russell as of March 2024. Past performance is no guarantee of future results. Returns shown before the index launch date reflect hypothetical historical performance. Please see disclaimer for important legal information.

¹ As the term administrator is defined in the <u>IOSCO Principles for Financial Benchmarks</u> and <u>Regulation (EU) 2016/1011 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2016 on</u> <u>indices used as benchmarks in financial instruments and financial contracts or to measure the</u> <u>performance of investment funds</u> (the European Benchmark Regulation) and <u>The Benchmarks</u> (<u>Amendment and Transitional Provision) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019</u> (the UK Benchmark Regulation).

Availability

FR IdealRatings Islamic indices are viewable on LSEG desktop products. For enquiries relating to feed or delivery licensing, contact LSEG.

- Real-time and end-of-day updates
- Quarterly screening of constituents and biannual index rebalance.
- Explanation of constituent deletions provided with index data.

For further information

FR Ideal Ratings Shariah-compliant Islamic Indices | LSEG

© [2024] London Stock Exchange Group plc and its applicable group undertakings ("LSEG"). LSEG includes (1) FTSE International Limited ("FTSE"), (2) Frank Russell Company ("Russell"), (3) FTSE Global Debt Capital Markets Inc. and FTSE Global Debt Capital Markets Limited (together, "FTSE Canada"), (4) FTSE Fixed Income Europe Limited ("FTSE FI Europe"), (5) FTSE Fixed Income LLC ("FTSE FI"), (6) FTSE (Beijing) Consulting Limited ("WOFE") (7) Refinitiv Benchmark Services (UK) Limited ("RBSL"), (8) Refinitiv Limited ("RL") and (9) Beyond Ratings S.A.S. ("BR"). All rights reserved.

FTSE Russell[®] is a trading name of FTSE, Russell, FTSE Canada, FTSE FI, FTSE FI Europe, WOFE, RBSL, RL, and BR. "FTSE[®]", "Russell[®]", "FTSE Russell[®]", "FTSE4Good[®]", "ICB[®]", "Refinitiv", "Beyond Ratings[®]", "WMR™", "FR™" and all other trademarks and service marks used herein (whether registered or unregistered) are trademarks and/or service marks owned or licensed by the applicable member of LSEG or their respective licensors and are owned, or used under licence, by FTSE, Russell, FTSE Canada, FTSE FI, FTSE FI Europe, WOFE, RBSL, RL or BR. FTSE International Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority as a benchmark administrator. Refinitiv Benchmark Services (UK) Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority as a benchmark administrator.

All information is provided for information purposes only. All information and data contained in this publication is obtained by LSEG, from sources believed by it to be accurate and reliable. Because of the possibility of human and mechanical inaccuracy as well as other factors, however, such information and data is provided "as is" without warranty of any kind. No member of LSEG nor their respective directors, officers, employees, partners or licensors make any claim, prediction, warranty or representation whatsoever, expressly or impliedly, either as to the accuracy, timeliness, completeness, merchantability of any information or LSEG Products, or of results to be obtained from the use of LSEG products, including but not limited to indices, rates, data and analytics, or the fitness or suitability of the LSEG products for any particular purpose to which they might be put. The user of the information assumes the entire risk of any use it may make or permit to be made of the information.

No responsibility or liability can be accepted by any member of LSEG nor their respective directors, officers, employees, partners or licensors for (a) any loss or damage in whole or in part caused by, resulting from, or relating to any inaccuracy (negligent or otherwise) or other circumstance involved in procuring, collecting, compiling, interpreting, analysing, editing, transcribing, transmitting, communicating or delivering any such information or data or from use of this document or links to this document or (b) any direct, indirect, special, consequential or incidental damages whatsoever, even if any member of LSEG is advised in advance of the possibility of such damages, resulting from the use of, or inability to use, such information.

No member of LSEG nor their respective directors, officers, employees, partners or licensors provide investment advice and nothing in this document should be taken as constituting financial or investment advice. No member of LSEG nor their respective directors, officers, employees, partners or licensors make any representation regarding the advisability of investing in any asset or whether such investment creates

Data definitions available from info@ftserussell.com

To learn more, visit www.ftserussell.com; email indexmanager@lseg.com; or call your regional Client Services Team office:

EMEA

+44 (0) 20 7866 1810

North America

+1 877 503 6437

Asia-Pacific

Hong Kong +852 2164 3333 Tokyo +81 3 6441 1430 Sydney +61 (0)2 7228 5659